09-906120

04-26-2002

## 

Attorney Docket No. F-185

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	125  16	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102070704	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner a	Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  James D. Ralph  Energy Tatar  Thomas J. Errico	Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) SpireCore, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying pary(ies)	stlacked? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖎 Assignment	Merger Street	Address 47 Maple Street
	☐ Change of Name	, nuul 655,
Other	i	Surrunit State: NJ Zip: 07901
Execution Date: July 16, 2001	A 4 (4)81	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	Yes Ch No
	ional numbers stlached?	umber of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and aduress of party to w concerning document should be	moiled:	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Joseph P. Errico	□ E	nclosed
Internal Address:	1 1 1 TYL A	authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 CH		sit account number:
Street Address: 150 Douglas R	oad	06-0245
City: Far Hills State: N	IZip:07931(Attach	n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
OR)	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE
Licenture		
9. Statement and signature.	and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original of	ocument.	July 16, 2001
Joseph P. Errico  Name of Person Sign	ing Signa	Date
Name of Person Sign	ing number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and documents: 14

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION		F-185			
Whereas, IWe, Thomas J. Er	ricoof_	Sum	mit, NJ,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
for which an application for a Unite						
X for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent wa	s executed on	July 16, 2001 , and			
Whereas, SpineCore, LLC to assignee whose mailing address is	of	Summit, NJ	herein referred			
			, N) U/9U1 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti	tle and interest in th	e same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ( $\$1.00$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this 16th		July	, 20			
at Summit, NJ			•			
			Monas Rus 110.			
State of) SS:			(Signature)			
County of)						
Before me personally appeared said _						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of, 20						
			(Notary Public)			
Seal  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignee	a of record of the entire	interest or their repres	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignee forms if more than one signature is required. Se	e below*.	micological allow repre-				

\* 🛛 Total of This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			F-185		
Whereas, I/We,	Slepken <del>Stove</del> n Ta	atar	of Montva	le, NJ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
	oplication for a Uni				
X for which an ap	oplication for a Uni	ited States Pater	nt was executed on	July 16, 2001 , and	
Whereas,	SpineCore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	herein referred , NJ 07901 is	
				;, NJ 07901 is	
desirous of acquirir	g the entire right,	title and interest	in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this <u>luly</u> , 20 01					
Executed this	16th	day of	July	, 2001	
at <u>Montvale, NJ</u>				_	
				(Signature)	
State of	C.	S:			
County of	)				
Before me persona	ally appeared said		from ant and dead this	<u> </u>	
			free act and deed thi	×	
day of	, 20	•			
Saal				(Notary Public)	
Seal	ne inventors or assign	ees of record of the	entire interest or their repre	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
Note: Signatures of all to forms if more than one s	signature is required.	See below*.			

\* Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_3 \_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGN	MENT OF API	PLICATION		F-185	
Whereas, I/We,Ja	ımes D. Ralph	of	Oaklan	d, NJ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, ha			•	ers	
for which an application Application Number					
for which an application	n for a United St	ates Patent was	executed on	July 16, 2001, and	
Whereas, SpineC	ore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	herein referred, NJ 07901 is	
to "assignee" whose mailing	g address is	47 Maple S	Street, Summit	, NJ 07901is	
desirous of acquiring the e	ntire right, title ar	nd interest in the	same;		
assign and transfer unto sa and the entire right, title a United States, I/We hereby United States Patent to sa use and behoof, and for the said Patent may be grant assignment and sale not be	aid assignee the ind interest in all authorize and re id assignee, of the use and behooted, as fully and een made.	full and exclusive and to any and a equest the Commethe entire right, the fof his legal repairely as the	ve right to the sall Patents which missioner of Patitle, and interestresentatives, to a same would I	cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States in may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this	
Executed this 16t	h day	y of	July	, 20	
at <u>Oakland</u> , NJ				(Signature)	
State of				(0.13.7, 7	
County of	)		/		
Before me personally appe	eared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of					
Seal	ore or assignees of h	ecard of the entire in	iterest or their repre	(Notary Public) sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
Note: Signatures of all the inventor forms if more than one signature	is required. See belo	ow*.			

\* Total of 3 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 07/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012644 FRAME: 0662